3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER r | ECR-18-017847 13NOV2018 | RK | CT
VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Ecn 19002011 R i
G ECR-20-014401 120CT2020 | F/ TE
21514241 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL W | ECR-20-015680 DaNOV2020 | JAH | RK
2151424-7 H FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151424-1 H TERMINATING UNTT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151424-7 H TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151424-1 H TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2151424-7 H TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151424-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | | - - 1803515-3  [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 2793
- | | - - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 297
- | | - | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | w 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - | | | | | | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080]1 F /3\ - | | | | | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
INSUL |3.43 mm [.135] 0 - | | | | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (73 : | | - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
408-35047 L] - | | | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
: | | - - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
- | | - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 18]
TTE TERMINAL 3\ - | | -] - 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL DATA: TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | T 9931111 IN_ SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 200 77
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.5 SINGLE-WIRE_SEALING TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.5 SINGLE-WIRE_SEALING - 1 1 - | - 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬁ,:r_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH :“ﬂ':r TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W - - 1752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
3.70-4.30 mm [.146-.169 [N] 2.20-2.40 mm [.087-.094 IN] 3.70-4.30 mm [.146- 169 IN] B1.90-2.40 mm [.075-.094 IN] i N S I 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL 114-18386 ] - TERMINAL 1418386 - - - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
appLICAT IONEH popl 1ot 1oy T [ T 0 1 | 1| 1180282 |WASHLR, FLAT, REG W4 19
SPECIFICATION : : : SPECIFICATION : : : AN L ] 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- | | | | | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED /
iil SEAL INSULATION Zﬁl o uiaTon - | | | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
1418884 1418884-3 964972~ 1 @1.9-2. 4mm 1718558-1 | | 964972-1 | P1.9-2.4mm - 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- | | | | | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- | | | | | | 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
- | | | | | | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - ? ? ? ? ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING T T 7 [T [ 1 | 1| 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
T Eommo Ui 0 05 L 05T 000 5 o - | | | | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 AWG 40 05 0534/ 000 0 AN 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- | | | | | | 1338685 PAWL FEED 56
||| A N 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 20202122 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
Zﬁl - | | | | | | 1803382-6  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS : | 2 | 2 | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION - | [ I c1196052-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
& STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180 - | | | | 160558379 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S b 18030101 |RAM ASSEMBLY, oF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl - | | | | | | 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X ?25) 4
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | | | | | | 12170230673 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 22227 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl -2l 20202122 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. | | | | | | 2844992-2  |AoStMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - | | | W W 1-455688-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUF VALUES SHALL BF USED PER - | | | | | | 19209¢8-¢c  |SIRIF GUIDE c4
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000. - | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-2 2 | | 2 | 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . _ | | 1 1 2119533~ STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
| - | | | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
- | | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
- | | | | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR [
| - | | | | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| - | | | | | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
| | 2 | 2 | | | | 8-1333204-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | | | | 5-240641-9 |SPACER 7
*WARNING - —— - - :
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING EE T BT AT R R B 2119781-1 | DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER A N T D R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER A
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 2 2 ] 4-1722335-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. [ V[V [V [ [ ] 459888-3  |SPACER, CRINPER c
| | 2 | 2 | | | | 1 -456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
ST71-72|-711-52|-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e A DT 06DEC20TT [ TE Comnectivit
L . ZHANG ) onnec Y
CHLK NG 06DEC20T1 _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 06DEC201 1 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Do T 7 Applicator
S h own on S h C e + S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg Etg i APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
Paciflic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . .
( MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151424
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISR o Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET
/@REF
O
Ez_z REF et
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
—==1.04£0.5
('H’REF
‘!’WEF
O\
SEE DETAIL A~ <
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION REF
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) %
44 4240 .05
DETAIL A Vb
G &f 18.8£0

180) REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES
CAM POST T TONS N

——
I

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

40mm STROKE

AR FEED

FEED TRACK POSITION

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Lt DWLNJHANG 06DEC20TT > TE Connectivity
CHLK NG 06DEC2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 06DEC201 1 [NamME ‘
- L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed
e L Applicator
(iE} E: 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- B
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 @i;tzj2 w 5 w 472 4
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o SRR Oy R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151424-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151424-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151424-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL |3.43 mm [.135] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- ] 2119082-8 |CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 - 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.5 SINGLE-WIRE_SEALING TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 1.5 SINGLE-WIRE_SEALING | LT 70180237 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 4]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ———LT|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — W ;éljgigl TEE%EE%@EEEE AoV EMBLY 522
?Egpfmiirmw[.WAGW wii]wgsge 2.20-2.40 mm [.087-.094 IN] TERQagiLAgm i DWA@{M112226 B1.90-2.40 mm [.075-.094 IN] R lREF 01070 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
vool1eat onE0 weol 1ot onEd -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
SPECTEICATION SPECTEICATION -] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
-4 ] 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 1143
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ o TERMINALS APPLIED/N\ o " - [ 1| 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED E
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE — P T 171803083-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
1418884~ 1 14188843 9649721 B1.9-2 4mm 1718558 | | 9649721 | B1 .92 4mm R 18030161 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
-] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
N 2119955-1  [ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 11713
-] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE L_~|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT s AL LSS L -
=) -] 155888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
SIT/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B .
ol 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
I 50mm? 1 44+/-0 05 [ 057+/-.002] 9.9 _ | | 2119791 -5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
16 AWG 1.34+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 1.0 B 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
T -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
L] T2 2 | 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS. 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
Zﬁl CCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS N - |1 ] 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
Z/\xgEgggRgéESg?Pk;;PI£§§;§UCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 12.0 53
' -] 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . cl1doc1 |FECD CAW, PRE TEED L
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S 1803602-1  |5CR, BASC, RoHS (M8 X 29) 4]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FILELD. - 1-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: APPLY TORQ-SEAL I[N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD M B c07958975  |SCR, BASE, Rofly (M4 X 20) ==
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. ~ | 2 | 2| 2-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. B 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i 1-450888-0 |SPACLR, CRIMPLE 28
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - W 1 1320928-72 STRIP GUIDE 24
Lﬁl -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. B T 118028-2  |WASHER. FLAT. REG Wi >0
-] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/N - [ r [ r ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 11
-] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
-] 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
L1 ] 1| 8-1333204-8 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 38
-] 5-240641-9 |SPACER 7
- - - - - S
s WARNING B 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S R ¢38011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AN UL L] 411229559 [CRIVPER, TNSLLATION O :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, zl R 1564056 |CRIMPER WIRE PREMIUM 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. ’
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ToUECZ0T] — R
L . ZHANG G Y
CHLK NG 06DEC2011 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 06DEC201 1 | NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J - S AL Ocean Side Feed
- 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 1 5 1 472 4
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SME L PR g 0T R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

(5 )ner

O

I
{2_2&:;;\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.04+£0.5

cARe

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

¢ Bl Bl Bl BE ‘ll) REF
35.39£0.05 y
|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

, | GBHEF
eaMEF L BF

=

I —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

T g, P T R R Sy [ow T ORDECZ0]] =g T i
CHLK NG 06DEC2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 06DEC201 1 [NamME ‘
mm W%égwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Y Applicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlaoantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) ‘i%fii}3mc + APPLICATION S7EC
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERITAL [ FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151424
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢*F o | 4 Ty FH

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




